values on the date of the merger. The excess of the purchase price over the fair value of the net tangible assets was
allocated to identifiable intangible assets, including intellectual property and in-process research and development,
and the remainder to goodwill. Any amounts that were allocable to in-process research and development were
recorded as a one-time charge immediately after the completion of the merger. See the notes to the unaudited pro
forma combined financial information for a discussion of the changes to earnings that resulted as a result of the final
allocation of purchase price.

   We have presented these unaudited pro forma combined financial information for illustrative purposes only and
are not necessarily indicative of the operating results or financial position that we would have achieved had the merger
been completed as of the date indicated.

26

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Year Ended
December 31, 2000

Historical Adjustments Pro
Forma

Endo Algos

(In thousands, except per share data)
Net sales
 $197,429   $197,429
Cost of sales
  63,041   63,041

Gross profit
  134,388   134,388
Selling, general and administrative
  56,537   3,120   59,657
Research and development
  26,012   5,278   31,290
Depreciation and amortization
  27,624   128   21,764(1)  49,516
Compensation related to stock options � primarily
selling, general and administrative
  15,300   15,300

Edgar Filing: ENDO PHARMACEUTICALS HOLDINGS INC - Form S-3

31

Purchased in-process research and development
  133,200   133,200
Merger and other related costs
  1,583   1,583
Separation benefits
  22,034   �   �   22,034

Operating loss
  (147,902)  (8,526)  (21,764)  (178,192)
Interest expense (income), net
  15,119   (979)   14,140

Loss before income tax (benefit)
  (163,021)  (7,547)  (21,764)  (192,332)
Income tax (benefit)
  (6,181)  �   �   (6,181)

Net loss
 $(156,840) $(7,547) $(21,764) $(186,151)

Net loss per share

Basic
 $(1.97) $(0.42)   $(2.09)
Diluted
 $(1.97) $(0.42)   $(2.09)
Shares used to compute net loss per share

Basic

Edgar Filing: ENDO PHARMACEUTICALS HOLDINGS INC - Form S-3

32

  79,454   17,811   89,139
Diluted
  79,454   17,811   89,139

(1) Reflects the additional depreciation and amortization arising from the Algos acquisition as if it had occurred on
January 1, 2000. Based on the fair value of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed, the adjustment is
comprised of an additional $18,470,000 of goodwill amortization and $3,342,000 of other intangible